#15000069525

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Special instructions to 1 ling Officer.

Office Use Only



600271669296

04/21/15--01008--025 **130.00

TO ACKNOWLEDGE SUFFICIENCY OF FILING DEPAREMENT OF STATE

15 APR 21 PM



K.SALY EXAMINER APR 21 2015

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Division of C	Section Corporations		
SUBJE	CCT: <u>The LG</u>	BTQ Literary Preserve, L Name of Li	LC mited Liability Company	
The end	closed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) a	are submitted for filing.	
Please	return all corre	spondence concerning this n	natter to the following:	
	<u>Jeff G. P</u>	eters	Name of Person	
	The LGE	TQ Literary Preserve, LL	C Firm/Company	
	3551 Bla	irstone Road, Suite 105	Address	
			Address	
	<u>Tallahas</u>	see, FL 32301	City/State and Zip Code	
يوز.	oesq@msn.co	om E-mail address: (to be use	ed for future annual report notifica	ation)
For fur	ther informatio	on concerning this matter, ple	ease call:	
Jeff G	Peters		850 270-4079	
	Nar	ne of Person	Area Code Daytime Te	lephone Number
Enclose	ed is a check fo	or the following amount:		
□ \$ 125.0	0 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		iling Address istration Section	Street/Courier Add Registration Section	ress

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:			15 APR 21
The LGBTQ Literary Preserve, LLC		弱 素。	-
(Must end with the words "Limited I	Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	14	F
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal off		SAME THE	H 2:51
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	4**	
3551 Blairstone Road, Suite 105 Tallahassee, FL 32301	3551 Blairstone Road, Suite 105 Tallahassee, FL 32301		
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Ranother business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the registered at the company cannot serve as its own Ranother business entity with an active Florida registration.	Registered Agent. You must designate an inc.)	dividual or	-
Jeff G. Peters			
Name			
3551 Blairstone Road, Suite 10 Florida street address (P.O. Box)			
Tallahassee	FL 32301		
City	Zip		
Having been named as registered agent and to accept serventhe place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the oblication.	the appointment as registered agent and agr f all statutes relating to the proper and comp	ree to act it plete perfor	n this mance

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Page 1 of 2

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
MGR - Malagei	Jeff G. Peters
	3551 Blairstone Road, Suite 105
	Tallahassee, FL 32301
	Water Street
	A STATE OF THE STA

	្វា ្ឋ
	Constitution of the consti
	391
(Use attachment if necessary)	
	te of filing:
E V: Effective date, if other than the datective date is listed, the date must be s	
EV: Effective date, if other than the date ective date is listed, the date must be sof filing.)	
E V: Effective date, if other than the datective date is listed, the date must be sof filing.) E VI: Other provisions, if any.	
E V: Effective date, if other than the date ective date is listed, the date must be sof filing.) E VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90
E V: Effective date, if other than the date ective date is listed, the date must be sof filing.) E VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a m (In accordance with section 6	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 nember or an authorized representative of a member. 105.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document
E V: Effective date, if other than the date ective date is listed, the date must be sof filing.) E VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a m (In accordance with section 6 constitutes an affirmation und	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90

Filing Fees:
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)